

## **OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR MAJULI UNIVERSITY OF CULTURE**

Kamalabari, Majuli- 785106

Email:mucmajuli19@gmail.com

No. MUC/SC-44/20-21/930

Date: 06/01/2023

## NOTIFICATION

In continuation to our earlier notification (MUC/SC-44/20-21/925 dated 30/12/2022) regarding Screening Test Schedule, it is hereby notified to all concerned that the Screening Test for various Posts of Grade III and Grade IV in Majuli University of Culture, Majuli shall be held at Majuli College, Kamalabari, Majuli as per the Schedule given below.

Name of the Post	Date of Screening Test	Schedule of Test	Subject wise Mark Distribution	Total Marks
Driver	23 <sup>rd</sup> January, 2023	10:00 AM – 12.00 Noon	General Knowledge-25	50
			Comprehension -25	
Junior Assistant,	23 <sup>rd</sup> January, 2023 01		General Knowledge-25	50
Demonstrator/ Graduate Instructor		01.30 PM – 03.30 PM	Comprehension -25	
Grade IV			General Knowledge-50	75
(Chowkidar, Peon, Mali)	29 <sup>th</sup> January, 2023	10:00 AM – 12.30 PM	Comprehension -25	
Technical Assistant	29th January, 2023	01.30 PM – 03.30 PM	General Knowledge-25	50
			Comprehension -25	

The list of shortlisted candidates for the posts will be uploaded in the website of Majuli University of Culture (www.muoc.ac.in) on 17.01.2023.

The result of the Screening Test will be published only in the website of Majuli University of Culture (www.muoc.ac.in).

This notification has due approval of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Majuli University of Culture and supersedes our earlier notification.

Registrar, Majuli University of Culture ure Majuli, Kamalabari

Date: 06/01/2023

Memo. No.:No. MUC/SC-44/20-21/ Copy to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli for favour of kind information.
- 2. The Officer in-charge, Screening Test for Grade III & Grade IV, MUC for kind information and necessary actions.
- 3. The NE Tech Solution for favour of kind information and necessary actions to upload the notification in the University Website. Sal

Registrar, Majuli University of Culture Majuli, Kamalabari